	12-20-20	100	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ► ▼	1019201(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	Is and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	501	2. Name and addr Name: <u>NEW</u> RESE Internal Address	ess of receiving party(ies) MEXICO TECHNICAL ARCH FOUNDATION s:
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Assignment Assignment Characteristic Agreement Other	ange of Name		P.O. Box 677
		City:Socor	roState:NMZip:_87801
Execution Date: <u>12/05/01</u>		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number			
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		cation, the execution B. Patent No.(s) ached? 🖵 Yes 🏠 No)
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
Name:_Robert_WBecker_&_Associat		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00 es IX Enclosed	
		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>11896 N. High</u> Suite_B		8. Deposit account	number: *Please charge any additional fees to this acct
City: <u>Tijeras</u> State: <u>NM</u> Zi		(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believ is a true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing i	nformation is true an	d correct and any affached copy
Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing		K ~ Osech Signature	
Mail document	s to be recorded with	r sheet, attachments, and required cover sheet inforr radenarks, Box Assignment D.C. 20231	nation to:

PATENT REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Hamdy S. Soliman, 1214 Calle De Lago, Socorro, NM 87801</u>, have invented an improvement in

Neural Network Model For Compressing/Decompressing Image/Acoustic Data Files

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States

(XX] is being made herewith.

[] was filed on ______under Serial No._____

AND WHEREAS <u>New Mexico Technical Research Foundation</u>, P.O. Box 677, Socorre, <u>NM, 87801</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Hamdy S. Soliman</u>, hereby assign to the said. <u>New Mexico Technical Research Foundation</u>, its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, 1, <u>Hamdy S. Soliman</u>, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>New Mexico Technical Research Foundation</u>, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any other papers that may be in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 5th day of Docember 2001.

Handy S. So liman

WEATENTOOZ-SO-ZI 7833 358 303 1430 -EBON NWINLNCS RECORDED: 12/05/2001 REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0333